SUBURBAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY
—| OUDUIrDan | oot Oice Box 92
P Dayton, Tennessee 37321

Manufacturing Company

BI-FOLD RANGE COVER
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

No tools required to install your Bi-Fold Range Cover.

To install Bi-Fold Cover, hook the rear pivot hinges over the shoulder pins located on each side at rear. See
sketch below:

I

PIVOT HINGE
CHARNIERE PIVOTANTE

Q SHOULDER PIN
) / ]I g GOUPILLE

After hooking the pivot hinges on the shoulder pins, lower Bi-Fold Cover down onto main top.

COUVERCLE A DEUX REPLIS POUR TABLE DE CUISSON
INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION

Aucun outil nécessaire pour installer votre couvercle a deux replis pour table de cuisson.

Pour installer le couvercle a deux replis, accrochez les charniéres pivotantes sur les goupilles situés aux coins
arriéres de chaque coté de la table de cuisson. Voir le schéma ci-dessous:

Aprés avoir accroché les charniéres pivotantes sur les goupilies, baissez le couvercle sur la table de cuisson.

Form No. 5038-B » Part Number 202658
2-26-98



S“burb an \ SUBURBAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY
) Post Office Box 399

Manufactunng Company Dayton, Tennessee 37321

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR:
SR3S (SHORT OVEN)
SR3L (LONG OVEN) c
SC3 (SLIDE-IN COOK TOP)

When ordering repair parts from a Suburban Service Center or your local dealer,
always give the following information:

1. Part Number (Not ltem No.)

2. Part Description

3. Model No., Serial No.

4. Number of Parts Required

*Denotes piezo ignition (“E* models only)
“*All screws and nuts are steel - Do not substitute with aluminum, brass, plastics or other materials.

ITEM: 6§ MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

NOTE: * DENOTES PIEZO IGNITION
("E” MODELS ONLY)

COOK TOP ASSEMBLY
SR3 RANGE

®

Form No. 5038-B



46 -

ITEM: 33 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
~= g VANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
NOTE: * DENOTES PIEZO IGNITION

("E* MODELS ONLY)
11
~ ) 5
15
COOK TOP ASSEMBLY 18
SC3 SLIDE-IN ~,
Figure 2
Item ‘ Part Numbers
No. "Description SR3s SR3L Ssc3
1 TimTopRT ... 0310408K 031040BK —
2 TopAlmond ......... ... _ it 101757AL 101757AL 101757AL
TopBlack ... ... .. ... Il 101758BK 101758BK 101758BK
TopWhite . .......... ... . ol 101749WH  101749WH 101749WH
3 Screw 10 x 3/8 Phillips Truss Hd, Zinc Plated Silver Finish .. ... .- Buy Local Buy Local Buy Local
4 Nut 8-32 Hex Lock Thin Zinc Plated . . . . . . . P Buy Local Buy Local Buy Local
5 Strike .. ...l 063308 063308 063308
6 Manifoid Complete (Order Individual Parts) ............... .. — — —
7 Wire Piezo ... ... T T *232494 *232494 *232494
8 Burner Left Rear with Piezo ........ .. . . /77T *010836 *010836 "~ *010836
BumerLeftRear...... ... ([l 010840 010840 010840
g Bumer Right Rear wtih Piezo ... ... ... /=7 *010838 010838 *010838
Bumer RightRear ... ... [Tttt 010842 010842 010842
10 Burner Center with Piezo . ... ... . e [ *010837 *010837 *010837
BumerCenter...... ... . [Tt 010841 010841 010841
11 Bushing Bumer........ .. .. . e 121886 121886 121886
12 Catch ... ... ...l 063309 063309 063309
13 Panel Control with Piezo & Oven ... ... ... . /777" *101768 *101768 —_—
Panel Control with Oven ... ... .. /""" 101769 101769 101769
14 KnobOven ... .. . o il 140215 140215 —_—
15 Knob BumerRear ....... .. . T 140217 140217 140217
16 Knob Burner Front .. ... ... . lTTtttttTore 140220 140220 140220
17 Knob Piezo ... ... .. Il *140216 *140216 *140216
18 Screw Piezo Mounting ......... . . 0 0T *121894 *121894 *121894
19 Piezo ........... ...l *161149 *161149 *161149
=20 Nut 10-24 Keps Cad Plated ............... .. .. . Buy Local Buy Local Buy Local
21 Screw #10-24 x 3/8 Phillips Pan HD Zinc Plated .......... ... Buy Local Buy Local Buy Local
22 TAmTop LT ... .. 031039BK 031038BK —_—
23 BoxBumer ... ... i 080504 090504 —_
24 ClipGrate . ... ... 121910 121910 121910
25 Bolt Shoulder ... . i 121892 121892 121892



item Part Numbers
No. Description SR3S SR3L SC3
26 Screw 10 x 3/8 Phillips Truss HD Black Oxide ............... Buy Local Buy Local —
27 PadRubber ..... ......... ... ... .. ... 140214 140214 140214
28 TamVent ... 031044BK 031044BK 031044BK
29 Orate . ... e 031047 031047 031047
30 TimTopRear ........................ e — — 031057BK
31 TimTopRight ... ... i —_— — 031061BK
32 BoxBumer ...... ... ... .., — — 090505
33 Manifold Complete (Order Individual Parts) ................. ——— — o eema
34 Panel Control withPiezo ............................... —_— — *101708
PanelControl ........ ... ... ... . i . — —_— 101709
35 RodSafety ....... ... ... . i . — —_— 140223
36 TimTopleft ... ... ... — —— 031060BK
37 Fiing Brass .......... ... ..ottt 171513 171513 171513
38 Regulator ....... .. .. ... ... . 161140 161140 161140
39 TubeValve ...... ... ... . i, 171528 171527 —
40 Manifold ....... .. ... .. . 171523 171523 —
41 Valve Bumner ...... e ettt ettt e, 161148 161148 161148
42 ValveBumner ....... ... ... ... .. ... . . 161145 161145 161145
43 TubePilot ... .. .. . .. 171526 171525 —
44 TSatOven . o 161150 161150 —
45 Screw Oven T-Stat Mounting ......... et 171524 171524 —
46 BoltValveMounting .................................. 171511 171511 —
47 Manifold ..... ... ... . . . — — 171531

65

OVEN ASSEMBLY
SR3 (SHORT DVEN

Figure 3




Litho U.S.A.

OVEN ASSEMBLY
SR3 (LONG OVEN)

Part Number

Description SR3S SR3L
CabinetWrap .............. 101723 101723
InsulationBack ............. 071054 —_—
InsulatonWrap ............ 071052 —
Rack ..................... 031059 031059
Screw Shoulder6-32 ........ 121803 —_—
PanelBottom .............. 101725 —_—
BumerPilot................ 161153 161153
CoverPlate ................ 063323 063323
Screw 10-24 x 1.5 Hex Washer

HD ZincPlated ............. Buy Local  Buy Local
Valve .................... 161152 161152
BracketVvalve .............. 063307 063307
Side OvenRight ............ 110719 —
BurnerOven ............... 010839 010839
FrameFront ........... NN 101721 —
Door Oven Almond . ......... 031055AL —_—
DoorOvenBlack ........... 031055BK —_—
DoorOven White . ....... ... 031055WH —_—
DoorOvenGlass ........... 031056 —
HingeReturn ..... ... .. ..., 150127 150127
SpringDoor ............... 150125 150125
BottomOven .............. 101730 101730
SupportBottom . . ...... ... .. 063302 —
BracketHinge ............ .. 063301 083301
Screw 10 x 3/8 Phillips Truss HD Buy Local Buy Local
CabinetBottom . ... ......... 101731 101731

Part Number

Description SR3S SR3L
SideOvenleft................ 110720 110720
ClipBulb .................... 063311 063311
TopOven ................... 101720 101720
Nut 6-32 Keps Zinc Plated . ... .. .. Buy Local —
GasketVent.................. 071049 071049
Vent........................ 260248TB  260248TB
Trim FrontLeft ................ 031043BK —_—
Trim FrontRight .............. 031042BK —
BracketPanel ................ 063339 —_—
BackOven................... 101719 B
Screw 10- 24 x 5/16 Phillips Pan

HDCadPlated ............... Buy Local  Buy Local
Trim FrontRight .............. —— 031049BK
InsulationBack "............... — 071055
InsulationWrap ............... — 071053
BracketBumer ............... —_— 063314
FrontFrame.................. — 110732
DoorOvenAlmond ............ -——  031063AL
DoorOvenBlack .............. - 031063BK
Door OvenWhite .............. -~ 031063WH
DoorOvenGlass .............. —_— 031062
Extension Frame Front . ........ —— 110733
PanelBoftom ............ ... .. —_— 101779
BaffleHeat............ ... ... —_— 040455
WrapOven .................. —_— 110731
Cabinet Wrap Broiler . ... ....... — 101702
TrmFrontleft.........._ ... .. —— 031050BK

Part Number 202654
11-19-97





